
 
 

SDBA Seeking Candidates for Board Elections 

Elections for the SDBA’s Board of Directors are scheduled for April. Three seats are up for election: Group II, Small 
Community Banks Category and Large Community and Regional Banks Category. 
 

• Group II: This seat is currently held by Pennie Lutz, Richland State Bank, who is eligible to run for a second 
three-year term.  

• Small Community Bank Category: This seat is currently held by Keith Knuppe, BankNorth, who is eligible to 
run for a second three-year term.  

• Large Community and Regional Bank Category: This seat is currently held by Nate Franzen, First Dakota 
Bank, who is eligible to run for a second three-year term.    

 
If you are interested in running for one of the Board seats, please contact one of the nominating committee members 
listed below by March 20, 2024. Please also submit a short bio and headshot photo for the voting ballot to Halley Lee 
at hlee@sdba.com. Newly elected SDBA Board members will take office on May 1, 2024, and serve a three-year term 
expiring April 30, 2027. 
 

Group II Nominating Committee 
Banks in Beadle, Brookings, Brown, Clark, Codington, Day, Deuel, Grant, Hamlin, Kingsbury, Marshall, Roberts and Spink counties. 

Paul Domke     Kristina Schaefer 
Heartland State Bank, Redfield   First Bank & Trust, Sioux Falls    
605-475-5500     605.782-8033 
pdomke@hsbsd.com    kristina.schaefer@bankeasy.com   
 

Small Community Banks Nominating Committee 
Banks with deposits of less than $75 million. 

Jeff Davis     Monte Troske 
Bryant State Bank, Bryant   Farmers State Bank, Turton   
605-628-2171     605-897-6532 
jdavis@bryantstatebank.com   mtroske@fsbturton.com 
  

Large Community and Regional Banks Nominating Committee 
Banks with deposits of more than $750 million. 

Dave Bangasser    Dave Rozenboom 
Dacotah Bank, Sioux Falls   First PREMIER Bank, Sioux Falls   
605-351-1355     605-357-3026 
dave.bangasser@dacotahbank.com  Dave.Rozenboom@firstpremier.com 
  
 

Election Timetable 
March 20:  Deadline to contact nominating committee to get name on ballot.  

March 25:  One mail ballot sent to each bank in respective groups. 

April 17:  Voting complete in respective groups. 

May 1:  New directors begin terms. 
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